MATTHEW T SHORRAW MAYOR

DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC AFFAIRS

OF MONEY

CITY OF MONESSEN

557 DONNER AVENUE MONESSEN, PA 15062 PHONE 724-684-9000 FAX 724-684-4006 GERALD SAKSUN CITY TREASURER

ROSALIE NICKSICH CITY CONTROLLER

JOHN HARHAI
CITY ADMINISTRATOR

TIMOTHY J WITT

CHERYL GORDON CITY CLERK

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

November 1, 2020

MEMBERS OF COUNCIL:

GILBERT A COLES

& FINANCE

DIRECTOR OF ACCOUNTS

DONALD S GREGOR

DIRECTOR OF STREETS & PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

DIRECTOR OF PARKS &

PUBLIC PROPERTY

LOIS A THOMAS

DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SAFETY

ANTHONY ORZECHOWSKI

First Annual Mid-Mon Valley Turkey Drive Scheduled

MONESSEN – The First Annual Mid-Mon Valley Turkey Drive is scheduled for Saturday, November 21, 2020 from 11am to 2pm in the Courtyard outside of Monessen City Hall, 557 Donner Avenue. The event is being organized by Jenna Martis, a local community leader, and Monessen Mayor Matt Shorraw.

The organizers are currently looking for volunteers and donations of turkeys and non-perishable food items, as well as monetary donations.

Anyone who is interested in learning about volunteer opportunities, how to donate, or to reserve a turkey, may email midmonvalleyturkeydrive@gmail.com. Walkups are welcome on a first come, first serve basis. Masks and social distancing protocol will be followed.

Press contact:

Jenna Martis: midmonvalleyturkeydrive@gmail.com Matt Shorraw: mshorraw@cityofmonessen.com

###